## THE COUNTY OF OXFORD

## BY-LAW NO. **6701-2025**

**BEING** a By-Law to adopt Amendment Number 329 to the County of Oxford Official Plan.

**WHEREAS**, Amendment Number 329 to the County of Oxford Official Plan has been recommended by resolution of the Council of the City of Woodstock and the County of Oxford has held a public hearing and has recommended the Amendment for adoption.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the County of Oxford pursuant to the provision of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, enacts as follows:

- 1. That Amendment Number 329 to the County of Oxford Official Plan, being the attached explanatory text and Schedule A is hereby adopted.
- 2. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.

READ a third time and finally passed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025.

MARCUS RYAN, WARDEN

LINDSEY A. MANSBRIDGE, CLERK